To learn more about ON Semiconductor, please visit our website at
Is Now Part of
ON Semiconductor and the ON Semiconductor logo are trademarks of Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC dba ON Semiconductor or its subsidiaries in the United States and/or other countries. ON Semiconductor owns the rights to a number
of patents, trademarks, copyrights, trade secrets, and other intellectual property. A listing of ON Semiconductor’s product/patent coverage may be accessed at www.onsemi.com/site/pdf/Patent-Marking.pdf. ON Semiconductor reserves the right
to make changes without further notice to any products herein. ON Semiconductor makes no warranty, representation or guarantee regarding the suitability of its products for any particular purpose, nor does ON Semiconductor assume any liability
arising out of the application or use of any product or circuit, and specifically disclaims any and all liability, including without limitation special, consequential or incidental damages. Buyer is responsible for its products and applications using ON
Semiconductor products, including compliance with all laws, regulations and safety requirements or standards, regardless of any support or applications information provided by ON Semiconductor. “Typical” parameters which may be provided in ON

    Human Body Model > 2000 V
    Machine Model > 200 V
Ordering Information
Part Number Top Mark Package Packing Method
74LCX157M LCX157 SOIC 16L Rail
74LCX157MX LCX157 SOIC 16L Tape and Reel
74LCX157MTC LCX157 TSSOP 16L Rail
74LCX157MTCX LCX157 TSSOP 16L Tape and Reel
General Description
The LCX157 is a high-speed quad 2-input multiplexer.
Four bits of data from two sources can be selected using
the common Select and Enable inputs. The four outputs
present the selected data in the true (noninverted) form.
The LCX157 can also be used as a function generator.
The 74LCX157 is fabricated with advanced CMOS tech-
nology to achieve high speed operation while maintain-
ing CMOS low power dissipation.
74L
C